Resolved, That upon the annexed communication the Board of Estimate and Ap-
portionment be and is hereby requested, in pursuance of the provisions of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special 
Revenue Bonds in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds to 
be applied to the purchase of a boat to be used by the Department of Water Supply, 
Gas and Electricity. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, PH. HARNISCHFEGER, A. L. KLINE, 
JOHN DIEMER, Committee on Finance. 

Which was made a special order for 2 o'clock p.

[...]

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby P 	 Y those  pany, other than those indicated in the foregoing. 

, 
other 	 foregoing. 

is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the An examination which was made of the surface of One Hundred and Fiftieth street. 
amount of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the proceeds whereof shall between the limits stated, would indicate that the test pits had been made. 	It would 
be applied to meet the deficiency in amount set aside for repairs and alterations and therefore appear that for any further rights in nnc Tinndr d mid Fiftielli street, the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of five thousand five hundred dollars ($5,500), the proceeds whereof shall 
be applied to meet the deficiency in amount set aside for repairs and alterations and 
furnishings in the building used for the Second District Court, Borough of The 
Bronx. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, PH. HARNISCHFEGER, A.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 419 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Commissioner of Docks be and he is hereby authorized and em-
powered to purchase in the open market without contract at public letting, at a cost 
not to exceed three thousand four hundred and thirty-five dollars ($3,435), a launch 
suitable for the uses and purposes of the Department of Docks and Ferries. 

A. L. KL1NE, F. J. O'NEILL, JOSEPH SCHLOSS, JACOB BART-
SCHERER, WM. CLIFFORD, DAVID S. RENDT, Committee on Public Letting. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said report

[...]

you also agree to shore tip the pier 
between window and door at southeast angle of old building, first floor, and remove 
same and rebuild it solid; as it is in a dangerous condition at present to carry the 
new floors; all the above for the sum of seven hundred and eighty-three dollars 
($783) is accepted and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the C3mmissioner, 
Respectfully yours. 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secret; 

Morgue, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street. 
New York, November 7, 1906. 

Description of unknown man, from off Ward's Island, East river—Age, ah~ut .3t>